Geneseo Park District 541 E. North Street Geneseo, IL 61254 www.geneseoparkdistrict.org Contact: Anne Nelms Marketing Coordinator anelms@geneseoparkdistrict.org Phone: (309) 944-5695 Fax: (309) 944-8395



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 16, 2022

PRESS RELEASE

Geneseo Park District Receives Financial Award

- WHAT:The Geneseo Park District Finance Department received the Certificate of Achievement for
Excellence in Financial Reporting Award for *the 11th consecutive year.*
- WHY: The Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting has been awarded to the Geneseo Park District by the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA) for its comprehensive annual financial report. The Certificate of Achievement is the highest form of recognition in the area of governmental accounting and financial reporting, and its attainment represents a significant accomplishment by a government and its management.

The award has been judged by an impartial panel to meet the high standards of the program including demonstrating a constructive "spirit of full disclosure" to clearly communicate its financial story.

HOW: Government Finance Officers Association (GFOA) advances excellence in government finance by providing best practices, professional development, resources, and practical research for more than 21,000 members and the communities they serve. For Information contact Michele Mark Levine at (312) 977-9700 or call the Geneseo Park District at (309) 944-5695.

###